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Region 1 
Northwest Georgia R. C. 
 

   
Rome Office 
706.295.6485      AAA Fax 706.802.5508 
Fax 706.295.6665    WIA Fax 706.802.5567 
www.nwgrc.org 
      (Mailing Address) 
1 Jackson Hill Drive, N. E.     P.O. Box 1798  
Rome, Georgia  30161-1798   Rome, Georgia  30161-1798   
          
Dalton Office 
706.272.2300   
Fax:  706.272.2253 
503 West Waugh Street   
Dalton, Georgia 30720-3475   

Lloyd Frasier, Executive Director   
lfrasier@nwgrc.org   
Julianne Meadows, Director of Regional Planning    
jmeadows@nwgrc.org 
Barbara M. Snead, Executive Assistant   
bsnead@nwgrc.org   
Kevin McAuliff, Senior Planner 
kmcauliff@nwgrc.org 
Shane Holden, GIS 
sholden@nwgrc.org 
Debbie Studdard, Director of Area Agency on Aging    
dstuddard@nwgrc.org   
Gwen Dellinger, Director of Workforce Development    
gdellinger@nwgrc.org   
Joey Cumbie, Director of Finance    
jcumbie@nwgrc.org 
 
COUNCIL CHAIR 
 

David A. Austin 
Chairman, Paulding County Board of Commissioners 
Watson Government Complex 
240 Constitution Boulevard 
Dallas, GA   30132 
daustin@paulding.gov 
c  770. 560.5418 
w 678. 224.4011 
fax 770. 443.7537     
Council Meets: Monthly, 3rd Thursday, 10:00 a.m.  No meetings in July and December.  

mailto:jmeadows@nwgrc.org
mailto:kmcauliff@nwgrc.org
mailto:daustin@paulding.gov
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Region 2 
 

Georgia Mountains R. C.    

 
 
 

770.538.2626  
770.538.2625   
www.gmrc.ga.gov 
      (Mailing Address) 
1310 West Ridge Road    P.O. Box 1720    
Gainesville, Georgia 30501    Gainesville, Georgia 30503-1720 

Heather Feldman, Interim Executive Director   
hfeldman@gmrc.ga.gov 
Peggy Lovell, Executive Assistant   
plovell@gmrc.ga.gov   
Adam Hazell, Planning Director   
ahazell@gmrc.ga.gov    
Faith Bryan, Information Services Director 
fbryan@gmrc.ga.gov 
Becky Sievers, Finance Director 
bsievers@gmrc.ga.gov 
John Phillips, Workforce Development  WIA . Director 
jphillips@gmrc.ga.gov    
Andrea Newsom, HR Specialist/RLF Representative 
anewsom@gmrc.ga.gov 
 
COUNCIL CHAIR 
 

Sam Norton 
Councilman, City of Dahlonega 
30 Public Square 
Dahlonega, GA  30533 
snorton@windstream.net 
c  706.969.3909 
w 706.864.1095 
 
Council Meets: Monthly, Last Thursday, 6:00 p.m., except November and December meetings are earlier 
due to holidays.  The November meeting and December Annual meeting are to be determined. 
 
Executive Committee Meets: Monthly, Last Thursday, 5:00 p.m. 
 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.gmrc.ga.gov/
mailto:hfeldman@gmrc.ga.gov
mailto:bsievers@gmrc.ga.gov
mailto:jphillips@gmrc.ga.gov
mailto:adisharoon@gmrc.ga.gov
mailto:snorton@windstream.net
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Region 3 
 
Atlanta Regional Commission 

 
404.463.3100  
Fax 404.463.3105 
www.atlantaregional.com 

40 Courtland Street, NE   
Atlanta, Georgia 30303-2538  
 
Douglas R. Hooker, Executive Director 
dhooker@atlantaregional.com 
Emerson Bryan, Deputy Executive Director 
ebryan@atlantaregional.com 
Julie Ralston, Director, Center for Strategic Relations 
jralston@atlantaregional.com 
Scott Haggard, Governmental Affairs Division Manager   
shaggard@atlantaregional.com 
Paul Donsky, Communications/Marketing Division Manager 
pdonsky@atlantaregional.com 
Mike Alexander, Director, Center for Livable Communities 
malexander@atlantaregional.com 
Jon Tuley, Interim Community Development Division Manager 
jtuley@atlantaregional.com 
Jared Lombard, AICP, Principal Planner 
jlombard@atlantaregional.com 
Andrew Smith, Planner 
asmith@atlantaregional.com 
David Giguere, GIS 
dgiguere@atlantaregional.com 
Katherine Zitsch, Natural Resources Division Manager 
kzitsch@atlantaregional.com 
Mike Carnathan, Research& Analytics Division Manager 
mcarnathan@atlantaregional.com 
Kathryn Lawler, Aging & Health Division Manager 
klawler@atlantaregional.com 
Rob Le Beau, Workforce Solutions Division Manager 
rlebeau@atlantaregional.com 
 
COUNCIL CHAIR 
Kerry Armstrong 
3226 Cumberland Blvd. SE, #400 
Atlanta, GA  30333 
karmstrong@atlantaregional.com 
karmstrong@popeandland.com 
 

Council Meets: Monthly, 4th Wednesday, 1:00 p.m.  No Meeting in November; 1st Wednesday in 
December.    
 
Governance Committee Meets as needed. 

mailto:dhooker@atlantaregional.com
mailto:ebryan@atlantaregional.com
mailto:jralston@atlantaregional.com
mailto:pdonsky@atlantaregional.com
mailto:jtuley@atlantaregional.com
mailto:jlombard@atlantaregional.com
mailto:asmith@atlantaregional.com
mailto:kzitsch@atlantaregional.com
mailto:malexander@atlantaregional.com
mailto:klawler@atlantaregional.com
mailto:rlebeau@atlantaregional.com
mailto:karmstrong@atlantaregional.com
mailto:karmstrong@popeandland.com
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Region 4 
 

Three Rivers R. C.    
 

 
678.692.0510       
Fax  678.692.0513 
www.threeriversrc.com 
 
120 North Hill Street      P.O. Box 818 Mailing Address 
Griffin, Georgia 30224    Griffin, Georgia 30224-0818     
 
Franklin Office 
706.675.6721      770.854.6026 (Atlanta line) 
706.675.0448  

(Mailing Address) 
13273 Georgia Highway 34 East     P.O. Box 1600 
 Franklin, Georgia 30217      Franklin, Georgia 30217-1600  
 

Lanier E. Boatwright, Jr., Executive Director    
lboatwright@threeriversrc.com   
Jeannie R. Brantley, Planning Director   
jbrantley@threeriversrc.com 
Robert Hiett, Governmental Services Director   
rhiett@threeriversrc.com  
Sam Mukoro, GIS Technician   
smukoro@threeriversrc.com   
Paul Jarrell, Historic Preservation Planner 
pjarrell@threeriversrc.com 
Joy Shirley, Area Agency on Aging Director  
jyshirley@threeriversrc.com   
Dan Lillis, Workforce Development Director 
Dan.lillis@wcgwdc.com 
Peggi H. Tingle, Administrative Services Director/Contract Manager 
ptingle@threeriversrc.com 
 
COUNCIL CHAIR 
 

Peter Banks 
Mayor, City of Barnesville 
109 Forsyth Street 
Barnesville, GA  30204 
peterbanks@bellsouth.net 
404.433.0224 
 
 
Council Meets:   Every other month on the 4th Thursday at 2:00 p.m. at Turin City Hall. 

http://www.threeriversrc.com/
mailto:jbrantley@threeriversrc.com
mailto:rhiett@threeriversrc.com
mailto:peterbanks@bellsouth.net


 Rev. 11/18/2016 Page 7 

 

 

Region 5 

Northeast Georgia R. C.    

 

706.369.5650      Fax 706.369.5792 
www.negrc.org 
 
305 Research Drive   
Athens, Georgia  30605-2795   
 

James R. Dove, Executive Director  
jdove@negrc.org 
Martha "Mott” Beck, Executive Assistant   
mbeck@negrc.org  
Burke Walker, Director of Planning and Government Services 
bwalker@negrc.org 
Justin Crighton, Planner 
jcrighton@negrc.org 
Nina Kelly, Project Manager 
nkelly@negrc.org 
Julie Ball, Program Assistant 
jball@negrc.org 
John Devine, Senior Planner 
jdevine@negrc.org 
Kenny Gilbert, GIS Planner 
kgilbert@negrc.org 
Peggy Jenkins, Area Agency on Aging Director   
pjenkins@negrc.org  
Evans Brinson, Comptroller   
ebrinson@negrc.org   
Carol Rayburn Cofer, Workforce Development Director 
crayburn@negrc.org 
 
COUNCIL CHAIR 
 

Frank B. Turner 
Private Sector 
2129 Church St., SE 
Covington, GA  30014 
fturner497@gmail.com 
h: 770.786-4193; c:  404.309-7797   

Council Meets: Monthly, 3rd Thursday, 12:00 Noon at Athens, Holiday Inn. No meetings in July and 
December.  

 

http://www.negrc.org/
mailto:jdove@negrc.org
mailto:bwalker@negrc.org
mailto:jcrighton@negrc.org
mailto:nkelly@negrc.org
mailto:jball@negrc.org
mailto:jdevine@negrc.org
mailto:kgilbert@negrc.org
mailto:crayburn@negrc.org
mailto:fturner497@gmail.com
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Region 6 

Middle Georgia R. C.     

 
 478.751.6160     Fax 478.751.6517 
 www.middlegeorgiarc.org 
 
175 Emery Highway, Suite C  
Macon, Georgia 31217-3679    

Laura Mathis, Executive Director    
lmathis@mg-rc.org 
Brent Lanford, Deputy Director 
blanford@mg-rc.org 
Karen Thompson, Director of Business Development 
kthompson@mg-rc.org 
Michelle Grembowski, Technology Services Director 
mgrembowski@mg-rc.org 
Kim Stanton, Executive Secretary/Purchasing Agent 
kstanton@mg-rc.org 
Julie Hall, Area Agency on Aging Director    
jhall@mg-rc.org 
Matt Garvin, Finance Director 
mgarvin@mg-rc.org 
Greg Boike, Public Administration Director 
gboike@mg-rc.org 
Sam Perren, Government Services Specialist (DRI) 
sperren@mg-rc.org 
 
 
 

 
COUNCIL CHAIR 
 

Butch Hall 
P.O. Box 29 
Hawkinsville, GA 31036 
mabutchhall@pulaskico.com 
w: 478.783.4154; c: 478.230.1977 
 

 
Council Meets: Monthly, 2nd Thursday, 6:00 p.m. at MGRC. No meetings in July and December. Annual 
Meeting: 2nd Thursday in October, somewhere other than MGRC.  
 
Executive Committee Meets: As Needed. 
  

mailto:kthompson@mg-rc.org
mailto:jhall@mg-rc.org
mailto:mgarvin@mg-rc.org
mailto:gboike@mg-rc.org
mailto:sperren@mg-rc.org
mailto:mabutchhall@pulaskico.com
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Region 7 

Central Savannah River Area R. C. 

 

706.210.2000       Fax 706.210.2006    
www.csrarc.ga.gov 
 
3626 Walton Way Extension, Suite 300  
Augusta, Georgia 30909 
 
Andy Crosson, Executive Director    
acrosson@csrarc.ga.gov 
L. Mack Shealy, Chief Financial Officer    
mshealy@csrarc.ga.gov 
Martin H. Laws, Director of Planning 
mlaws@csrarc.ga.gov 
Regina Pyles, Planner 
rpyles@csrarc.ga.gov 
Stephanie Quattlebaum, GIS 
squattlebaum@csrarc.ga.gov 
Jeanette Cummings, Area Agency on Aging Director    
jcummings@csrarc.ga.gov 
Anne Floyd, Director of Local Government Services 
afloyd@csrarc.ga.gov 
Dina Conklin, Administrative Secretary  
dconklin@csrarc.ga.gov 
Linda Grijalva, Director of Community Development  
lgrijalva@csrarc.ga.gov 
 
COUNCIL CHAIR 
 

John Luther 
1840 Woodrow Street (Home Address) 
Augusta, GA 30904 
john@computerexchange.com 
w: 706.793.2700   
 
Council Meets: Every other month, 4th Thursday, 6:30p.m. 
 
Executive Committee: CSRA RC office in Augusta.  No meetings in July or December. 

 

http://www.csrarc.ga.gov/
mailto:acrosson@csrardc.org
mailto:acrosson@csrardc.org
mailto:mlaws@csrarc.ga.gov
mailto:acrosson@csrardc.org
mailto:dconklin@csrarc.ga.gov
mailto:lgrijalva@csrarc.ga.gov
mailto:john@computerexchange.com
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Region 8       

River Valley R. C.    

 
 
706.256.2910 Fax 706.256.2908  
www.rivervalleyrc.org 
 

Columbus Office Americus Office 
Fax 706.256.2908 Fax 229.931.2745/2917 
P.O. Box 1908 (Mailing Address) 228 West Lamar Street    
710 Front Avenue, Suite A Americus, Georgia 31709-3545  
Columbus, Georgia 31901  

Columbus Office Americus Office 
Patricia P. Cullen, Executive Director   Sarah Walls, Asst. Executive Director 
pcullen@rivervalleyrc.org swalls@rivervalleyrc.org 
Rick Morris, Planning Director Gerald Mixon, Planning Director 
rmorris@rivervalleyrc.org gmixon@rivervalleyrc.org 
Allison Slocum, Senior Planner  Mia Anderson, Marketing Mgr/Asst. Planner  
aslocum@rivervalleyrc.org manderson@rivervalleyrc.org  
Julio Portillo, Regional Planner Grant Richardson, Community Dev. 
jportillo@rivervalleyrc.org grichardson@rivervalleyrc.org  
Lance Renfrow, Env.Planner/GIS Spec. Jarrod McCarthy, Mobility Manager 
lrenfrow@rivervalleyrc.org jmccarthy@rivervalleyrc.org 
Cassie Meyers, Env.Planner/GIS Spec. Buddy Strength, Community Dev. Spec. 
cmeyers@rivervalleyrc.org bstrength@rivervalleyrc.org 
Katie Howard, Comm.&Economic Dev. Dir. Mariyanna Kostov, GIS Manager  
khoward@rivervalleyrc.org mkostova@rivervalleyrc.org 
Jim Livingston, Special Projects Coordinator  
jlivingston@rivervalleyrc.org  
Emily Chambers, Finance Officer  
echambers@rivervalleyrc.org  
Becky Holmes, Office Manager 
bholmes@rivervalleyrc.org  
Debbie Zwaga, Secretary/Receptionist 
dzwaga@rivervalleyrc.org 
  
AREA AGENCY ON AGING 
Tiffany Ingram, Director    
tingram@rivervalleyrcaaa.org 
Mary Day, Assistant Director    
mday@rivervalleyrcaaa.org 
 
 
 

 

Terrell Hudson, Chair, RVRC Council  
Chair, Dooly County Commission 
P.O. Box 747 
Unadilla, GA 31091 
h  478.627.3554 
c  478.244.4861 
walterhudson@hotmail.com 
 
Council Meets: Monthly, 4th Wednesday 10:30a.m. 
Meeting is held at the Marion County Commission 
Office, 100 East Burkhalter Avenue, Buena Vista, 
Georgia. At the October meeting Council will vote 
as to which date they will meet in November. 
Council does not meet in July and December.  
 

http://www.rivervalleyrc.org/
mailto:pcullen@rivervalleyrc.org
mailto:swalls@rivervalleyrc.org
mailto:rmorris@rivervalleyrc.org
mailto:gmixon@rivervalleyrc.org
mailto:aslocum@rivervalleyrc.org
mailto:manderson@rivervalleyrc.org
mailto:jportillo@rivervalleyrc.org
mailto:grichardson@rivervalleyrc.org
mailto:lrenfrow@rivervalleyrc.org
mailto:jmccarthy@rivervalleyrc.org
mailto:cmeyers@rivervalleyrc.org
mailto:bstrength@rivervalleyrc.org
mailto:khoward@rivervalleyrc.org
mailto:mkostova@rivervalleyrc.org
mailto:jlivingston@rivervalleyrc.org
mailto:echambers@rivervalleyrc.org
mailto:bholmes@rivervalleyrc.org
mailto:tingram@rivervalleyrcaaa.org
mailto:mday@rivervalleyrcaaa.org
mailto:walterhudson@hotmail.com
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Region 9 
Heart of Georgia - Altamaha R. C.  

 
478.374.4771           912.367.3648        
Fax 478.374.0703       Fax 912.367.3640  
(Headquarters Office)           (Branch Office)   
 
Web: www.hogarc.org 
 
5405 Oak Street            331 West Parker Street   
Eastman, Georgia 31023-6034      Baxley, Georgia 31513-0674  

Brett Manning, Executive Director, Eastman    
manning@hogarc.org  
Rafael Nail, Assistant Executive Director/Planning Director, Baxley   
nail@hogarc.org  
Robin Nail, Senior Planner/Historic Preservation Planner Baxley    
rbnail@hogarc.org  
Michelle Brown, Senior Secretary/Pubic Information Coordinator Baxley  
brown@hogarc.org 
Scott Jackson, GIS Planner Eastman   
jackson@hogarc.org  
Tanya Jenkins, Assistant GIS Planner  Eastman . 
jenkins@hogarc.org 
Janice Jones, Finance Director  Eastman .   
jjones@hogarc.org  
 
COUNCIL CHAIR 
 
John Raymond Turner 
Councilman, City of Vidalia 
P.O. Box 12 
Vidalia, Georgia 30475 
johnturner41@att.net 
912.293.2937 
 
 
Board Meets: Monthly, 4th Thursday, 7:00 p.m. at Mount Vernon Senior Center.  November meets 3rd 
Thursday.  No meeting in December.   
 
Executive Committee Meets: As Needed . 

http://www.hogarc.org/
mailto:brown@hogarc.org
mailto:jenkins@hogarc.org
mailto:johnturner41@att.net
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Region 10 
Southwest  Georgia  R. C.    

 
229.522.3552      Fax229.522.3558   
www.swgrc.org  
      (Mailing Address) 
181 East Broad Street     P.O. Box 346   
Camilla, Georgia 31730     Camilla, Georgia 31730.0346 

 
Robert McDaniel, Executive Director 
rmcdaniel@swgrc.org 
Suzanne Angell, Deputy Director 
sangell@swgrc.org  
Barbara Reddick, Senior Planner   
breddick@swgrc.org  
Heather White, Executive Secretary 
hwhite@swgrc.org. 
Heidi Penny, GIS Manager 
hpenny@swgrc.org 
Jeff Hamilton, GIS Technician   
jhamilton@swgrc.org  
Michelle Richardson, Transportation 
mrichardson@swgrc.org 
Steve O’Neil, Planner 
soneil@swgrc.org 
Kimberly Brooks, Planning Assistant 
kbrooks@swgrc.org 
Brenda Wade, Grants Administrator 
bwade@swgrc.org 
Laura Davis, Accounting Technician 
ldavis@swgrc.org 
 
COUNCIL CHAIR 
 

Brenda Peterson  
Vice.Chair Seminole County Commission 
310 S. Dowling Avenue  
Donalsonville, GA 39845  
bpeterso3@yahoo.com 
229.524.8575 
 
Council Meets: Monthly, Last Thursday, 6:30 p.m. except November and December.   
Executive Committee Meets: As Needed   
 
 

mailto:rmcdaniel@swgrc.org
mailto:hwhite@swgrc.org
mailto:hpenny@swgrc.org
mailto:mrichardson@swgrc.org
mailto:kbrooks@swgrc.org
mailto:bwade@swgrc.org
mailto:ldavis@swgrc.org
mailto:bpeterso3@yahoo.com
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Region 11 
Southern Georgia R. C.    

 
229.333.5277       912.285.6097 
229.333.5312      912.285.6126 
www.sgrc.us   
 
327 West Savannah Avenue     1725 South Georgia Parkway, West   
 Valdosta, Georgia  31601   Waycross, Georgia 31503  

Lisa Cribb, Executive Director   
lrcribb@sgrc.us 
Sherry Davidson, Community and Economic Development Director 
sdavidson@sgrc.us 
Julia Shewchuk, Planning Director 
jshewchuk@sgrc.us 
Ariel Godwin, Senior Planner 
agodwin@sgrc.us 
Rachel Strom, GIS Program Director 
rstrom@sgrc.us 
Kelly Schultz, Administration Director   
kschultz@sgrc.us  
Michelle Frey, Loan Programs Director   
mfrey@sgrc.us  
Chris Strom, Information Technology Services Director   
cstrom@sgrc.us  
Wanda Taft, Area Agency on Aging Director   
wttaft@sgrc.us  
Marcia Gaskins, Workforce Development Director   
mgaskins@sgrc.us  
Tish Hardee, Administrative Support Specialist  
tihardee@sgrc.us 
 

COUNCIL CHAIR 
 

Mike Dinnerman 
Cook County Commissioner 
1200 South Hutchinson Ave.  
Adel, GA 31620  
mdinnerman@windstream.net 
 229.896.2266 
 

Council Meets:   Monthly, 4th Thursday at 11:00 a. m. No meetings in February and November. In October 
there is an Area Official Appreciation Evening. In December usually meet the 2nd week.    

mailto:jshewchuk@sgrc.us
mailto:agodwin@sgrc.us
mailto:tihardee@sgrc.us
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Region 12 
 

Coastal Regional Commission 

 
912.437.0800     Fax 912.437.0801 
www.crc.ga.gov 
 
1181 Coastal Drive SW 
Darien, GA 31305 
 
Allen Burns, Executive Director   
aburns@crc.ga.gov 
Lupita McClenning, Director of Planning & Government Services   
lmcclenning@crc.ga.gov 
Colletta S. Harper, Administrative Services Director   
charper@crc.ga.gov 
Teresa Townsend, Administrative Assistant 
ttownsend@crc.ga.gov 
Stephen Brown, Planner/GIS Analyst 
sbrown@crc.ga.gov 
Lena Geiger, Finance Director   
lgeiger@crc.ga.gov  
Hunter Key, GIS Manager 
hkey@crc.ga.gov 
Dionne Lovett, Aging Services Director 
dlovett@crc.ga.gov 
Don Masisak, Transportation Director 
bhurst@crc.ga.gov 
Russell Oliver, Senior Planner II 
roliver@crc.ga.gov 
Lauren Robesky, Economic Development Director 
dmasisak@crc.ga.gov 
 
COUNCIL CHAIR 
 

James Thomas, Jr. 
Mayor, City of Hinesville 
Coastal Regional Commission 
1181 Coastal Drive SW 
Darien, GA 31305 
tylert@clds.net 
w 912.876.3564 
c  912. 312.0069 
 

 
Council Meets:  Monthly, 2nd Wed 10 a.m. Noon at Richmond Hill City Center. 

http://www.crc.ga.gov/
mailto:lmcclenning@crc.ga.gov
mailto:charper@crc.ga.gov
mailto:sbrown@crc.ga.gov
mailto:hkey@crc.ga.gov
mailto:dlovett@crc.ga.gov
mailto:bhurst@crc.ga.gov
mailto:dmasisak@crc.ga.gov
mailto:tylert@clds.net
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